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Professor's Name Option Day Office Hours Office Class Day  Time Room 

     Allison, Brittany 
     Brittany.allison@csun.edu 

FS 

MON 

WED 

THURS 

2:00PM-3:00PM 
12:00PM-1:00PM 

11:00AM-12:00PM 

SQ200M/ 
Zoom 

FCS 201 
FCS 201L 
FCS 201L 
FCS 404 
FCS 404L 

M 
T 

TH 
W 
W 

3:30PM-5:10PM 
2:00PM-4:45PM 
2:00PM-4:45PM 
2:00PM-3:40PM 
4:00PM-6:45PM 

SQ 100 
SQ 112 
SQ 112 
JD 2528 
SG 108 

    Angara, Bryan 
    Bryan.angara@csun.edu 

ID SAT 8:00AM-8:55AM SQ211 FCS 316 S 9:00AM - 11:45AM SQ 246 

Besnilian, Annette          
annette.besnilian@csun.edu    

DI 

MON 

TUES 

WED 

By appt. only 

2:00PM-4:00PM 

1:00PM-2:00PM 

SQ120/ 
Zoom 

FCS 573 MW 8:00AM – 9:15AM 
 

SQ 112 
 

    Blake, Amanda Ann 
    amanda.blake@csun.edu 

ND 
TUES 

THURS 

9:20AM-9:45AM 

9:20AM-9:45AM 
Zoom FCS 308 TH 8:00AM – 9:15AM ONLINE 

Bradley, Linda 
linda.bradley@csun.edu  

CA 
TUES  
WED 

2:00PM-3:30PM 
2:00PM-3:30PM 

SQ200F/ 
Zoom 

FCS 323 
FCS 323 
FCS 323 
FCS 423 

T 
ARR 
ARR 
W 

4:00PM – 6:45PM 
ARR 
ARR 

4:00PM – 6:45PM 

ONLINE 

Brusasco, Joyce Marie    
joyce.brusasco.61@csun.edu  

FAM 

 
MON 
WED 

11:00AM-12:00PM 

11:00AM-1:45PM 
SQ211 

FCS 234 
FCS 330 
FCS 438 

MW 
F 
W 

2:00PM – 3:15PM 
8:00AM – 10:45AM 

7:00PM-9:45PM 

SQ 100 
SQ 101 
UL 001 

Cai, Tom  

yi.cai@csun.edu  
CA 

 
  - - - - 

    

    Cao, Wei 

    wei.cao@csun.edu 
     
 

ADM 
TUES  

 
WED 

11:25AM-12:25PM, 2:00-3:00PM, 

3:00PM-4:00PM (Zoom) 

By appointment 

SQ200H 

FCS 352 
FCS 360  

FCS 360L 
FCS 360L 
FCS 460 
FCS 460L 

ARR 
ARR 
W 
W 

ARR 
T 

ARR 

ARR 
9:30AM – 12:15PM 
1:00PM – 3:45PM 

ARR 
9:30AM – 11:10AM  

ONLINE 
ONLINE 
SQ 230 
SQ 230 
ONLINE 
SQ 230 

Cho, Hira  
hira.cho@csun.edu  

ADM 

TUES  

WED 

THURS 

11:00AM-12:15PM 

11:00AM-12:15PM 

11:00AM-11:50AM (by appt.) 

SQ200G/ 
Zoom 

FCS 255 
FCS 255 
FCS 453 
FCS 453L 
FCS 455 
FCS 455L 

T 

W 

ARR 

W 

ARR 

T 

3:30PM – 6:15PM 
3:30PM – 6:15PM 

ARR 
12:30PM – 2:10PM 

ARR 
1:50PM-3:30PM 

SQ 100 

SG 110 

ONLINE  
SQ 241 
ONLINE 
RE 276 

Dabach, Elizabeth 
elizabeth.dabach@csun.edu 

ND 
TUES 

THURS  

10:30AM-12:30PM 
11:00AM-12:00PM; 12:00PM-

1:00PM (by appt) 

SQ 
204B/Zoom 

FCS 606 M 6:00PM-8:45PM SQ 210 
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Dunlap, Christa         
christa.dunlap@csun.edu  

FAM 
TUES  

THURS 
1:00PM-3:00PM 
1:00PM-3:00PM 

Lab School 

FCS 431L 
FCS 431L 
FCS 491A 
FCS 491B 
FCS 491C 

ARR 
ARR 
ARR 
ARR 
ARR 

ARR 
ARR 
ARR 
ARR 
ARR 

 
ONCAMP 

 
 

 

Duran, Nelida  
nelida.duran@csun.edu  

ND - - - - - - - 

   Fernandez, Miguel 
   miguel.a.fernandez.58@csun.edu 

CA   SQ204D FCS 324 ARR ARR ONLINE 

Garcia-Torres, Rosalia 
rosalia.garciatorres@csun.edu  

FOOD 

 
 

WED 
THURS 

FRI 

2:00PM-4:00PM 

8:20AM-9:20AM 

10:30AM-11:30AM (By 

appt.) 

SQ200Q/Zoom 

FCS 201L 
FCS 301 
FCS 302 
FCS 304 
FCS 494 
FCS 494I 
FCS 696C 

F 
T 

T/TH 
W 
W 

ARR 
ARR 

12:00PM-2:45PM 

2:00PM – 3:15PM 

9:30AM-12:15PM 

8:00AM-10:40AM 

11:15AM-12:45PM 

ARR 

ARR 

SQ 112 
SQ 101 
SQ 112 
SQ 101 
SQ 112 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 

Ghamari, Hessam 
hessam.ghamari@csun.edu  

ID 
TUES 

THURS 

11:00AM-12:00PM 
11:00AM-2:00PM 

SQ200V/Zoom 

FCS 318 
FCS 412 
FCS 494 
FCS 494I 

ARR 

T 

F 

ARR 

ARR 

2:00PM - 3:15PM 

11:00AM-12:15PM 

ARR 

ONLINE 
 

Giordano, Angie 
angie.m.giordano@csun.edu 

FAM 
MON 

THURS 

8:00AM-11:00AM 

7:00PM-8:00PM (By appt.) 
SQ200P/Zoom 

FCS 340 
FCS 340 
FCS 485 

ARR 
ARR 
M 

ARR 
ARR 

7:00PM - 9:45PM 

ONLINE 
ONLINE 
RE 153 

Gray, Shelly     
shelly.gray@csun.edu  

FAM MON 12:15PM-2:45PM SQ207 

FCS 234 
FCS 330 
FCS 434 
FCS 436 

T/TH 

MW 

T/TH 

TH 

11:00AM - 12:15PM 

11:00AM - 12:15PM 

12:30PM - 1:45PM 

7:00PM-9:45PM 

SG 109 
SQ 101 
JD 1593 
JD 1124 

Herman-Mendes, Dena   
dena.herman@csun.edu  

ND 
MON 

 
THURS 

5:00PM-6:00PM,  
8:45PM-9:45PM (by appt) 

12:30PM-2:30PM 
Zoom 

FCS 207 
FCS 207 
FCS 402 
FCS 601 

T/TH 
T/TH 
T/TH 

M 

11:00AM - 12:15PM 

11:00AM - 12:15PM  

9:30AM - 10:45AM 
6:00PM-8:45PM 

SQ 101 
SQ 101 
SQ 100 
SQ 210 

mailto:christa.dunlap@csun.edu
mailto:nelida.duran@csun.edu
mailto:miguel.a.fernandez.58@csun.edu
mailto:rosalia.garciatorres@csun.edu
mailto:hessam.ghamari@csun.edu
mailto:angie.m.giordano@csun.edu
mailto:shelly.gray@csun.edu
mailto:dena.herman@csun.edu


FALL 2022 VIRTUAL OFFICE HOURS  

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES 

As of 9/21/2022                                                                                  Please e-mail instructor for Zoom information. 3 of 5 

 

 

 

 

 

Professor's Name Option Day Office Hours Office Class Day  Time Room 

 
Jefferson, Sean  
sean.jefferson@csun.edu  
 

FAM WED 
3:00PM-4:00PM (By appt.) 

4:00PM-7:00PM 
SQ204A/Zoom 

FCS 340 
FCS 432 
FCS 681 

ARR 
TH 
W 

ARR 
4:00PM-6:45PM 

07:00 PM - 09:45 PM 

 
ONLINE 
JD 2520 
RE 151 

 

Karamali, Pariza 
pariza.a.poonja@csun.edu 
 

FAM 
MON 
TUES  
FRI 

3:00PM-4:00PM 
3:00PM-4:00PM 
3:00PM-4:00PM 

Lab School - - - - 

Keating, Liza 
liza.v.keating@csun.edu 
 

FAM 

TUES  
THURS  

FRI 
 

10:00AM-10:50AM 
10:00AM-10:50AM 
10:00AM-10:50AM 

(all Zoom or by appt.) 

SQ207/Zoom 

FCS 232 
FCS 335 
FCS 431 
FCS 431 

T/TH 
MW 
M 
W 

2:00 PM-3:15 PM 
8:00 AM – 9:15 AM 
4:00 PM – 6:45 PM 
4:00 PM – 6:45 PM 

SQ 100 
SQ 102 
SQ 101 
JD 2524 

    Kim, Eunju    
    Eunju.kim@my.csun.edu 

ADM 
TUES 

THURS 
7:40AM-8:00AM 

10:15AM-10:55AM 
SQ204D/Zoom 

FCS 472 
FCS 472L 

T/TH 
T/TH 

8:00AM-8:50AM 
9:00AM-9:50AM 

SQ 246 
SQ 246 

Kim, Jongeun   
jongeun.kim@csun.edu  

ADM - - - - - - - 

King, Kristin 
kristin.king@csun.edu  

ID 

MON 

WED 

THURS 

1:00PM-2:00PM or by appt. 

1:30PM-2:00PM or by appt. 

12:30PM-2:00PM or by appt. 

SQ200T/Zoom 

FCS 113 
FCS 214 

FCS  214L 
FCS 314 
FCS 314L 
FCS 414 

MW 
T 

T/TH 
M 
W 

T/TH 

8:00AM-10:45AM 

2:00 PM – 2:50 PM 

3:00 PM – 4:40 PM 

11:00AM-12:40PM 

11:00 AM – 1:45 PM 

08:00 AM - 12:05 PM 

ONLINE 
SQ 215 
SQ 215 
SQ 201 
SQ 201 
SQ 215 

Kohn, Rodica      
rodica.kohn@csun.edu  

ID 

MON 

TUES 

WED 

11:00AM-1:00PM 

12:00PM-1:00PM (by appt.) 

11:00AM-12:00PM 

SQ200U/Zoom 

FCS 213 
FCS 213L 
FCS 311 
FCS 411 

T/TH 
T/TH 
T/TH 
MW 

3:35 PM - 4:00 PM 

4:05 PM – 6:45 PM 

8:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

2:00 PM – 4:45 PM 

SQ 246 
SQ 246 
SQ 201 
SQ 215 

Krishnan, Uma        
uma.krishnan@csun.edu  

FAM TUES 

9:30AM-12:30PM 

2:00PM-3:00PM (by appt 

only, via Zoom) 

SQ200N/Zoom 

FCS 340 
FCS 480 
FCS 494 
FCS 494I 

ARR 
T 
T 

ARR 

ARR 

4:00 PM – 6:45 PM  

4:00 PM – 5:15 PM 

ARR 

ONLINE 
RE 155 
UL 001 
ONLINE 

Matthews, Erin      
erin.matthews@csun.edu  

FAM 
CA 

TUES 
WED 

9:00AM-10:00AM (Zoom) 

2:00PM-3:30PM 
SQ207/Zoom 

FCS 232 
FCS 320 
FCS 380 
FCS 380 
FCS 426 

W 

ARR 

MW 

F 

MW 

4:00 PM – 6:45 PM 

ARR 

11:00 AM – 12:15 PM 

11:00 AM – 1:45 PM  

12:30 PM – 1:45 PM  

SQ 101  

ONLINE 

SQ 102 

SQ 101 

JD 2522 
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McCollum, Heather 
heather.mccollum@csun.edu 

FAM 
MON 
TUES 

 

4:00PM-5:00PM (by appt.) 
10:00AM-12:30PM & 

3:15PM-3:45PM 
Zoom 

FCS 340 
FCS 340  
FCS 441 

ARR 
ARR 
T/TH 

ARR 
ARR 

2:00 PM – 3:15 PM 

ONLINE  
ONLINE 
RE 151 

McKay, Ava Lara 
ava.mckay@csun.edu  

NDFS 
TUES  

THURS 

1:20PM-2:10PM 
1:20PM-2:10PM 

SQ204A 

FCS 321 
FCS 321L 
FCS 494 
FCS 494I 

T/TH 
T/TH 

W 
ARR 

11:00 AM – 11:50 AM  
12:00 PM – 1:15 PM 
9:30 AM – 11:00 AM 

ARR 

SQ 246 
SQ 246 
SQ 210 
ONLINE 

Mimura, Yoko 
yoko.mimura@csun.edu 

CA 
THURS 

FRI 

9:00AM-11:30AM 

4:10PM-5:00PM (By appt.) 
SQ200E 

FCS 320 
FCS 320 
FCS 380 

FCS 696C 
FCS 697C 

ARR 
ARR 
MW 
ARR 
ARR 

ARR 

ARR 
12:30 PM – 1:45 PM  

ARR 
ARR 

ONLINE 
ONLINE 
SQ 102 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 

Oliva, Juan 
 juan.c.oliva@csun.edu 

FAM 
MON 
WED 

6:00PM-6:50PM (Zoom) 
6:00PM-6:50PM 

SQ204A/Zoom 
FCS 300 
FCS 340 

W 
M 

7:00PM-9:45PM 
7:00PM-9:45PM 

RE 104 
ONLINE 

Ovsepyan, Karmen 
karmen.ovsepyan@csun.edu  

DI 
WED 

FRI 

1:45PM-2:45PM 

11:00AM-12:00PM (Zoom) 
SQ200B/Zoom 

FCS 408 
FCS 570 
FCS 571 
FCS 572 

MW 
ARR 
ARR 
ARR 

12:30 PM – 1:45 PM 
ARR 
ARR 

ARR 

SQ 100 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 
ONLINE 

   Paravano-Frise, Anna 
   Anna.paravano@csun.edu 

ID MON 5:00PM-6:00PM SQ211 FCS 211 MW 2:00PM-4:45PM SQ 201 

Pouldar, Roya    
roya.pouldar@csun.edu  

ND TUES 5:00PM-5:50PM SQ204A FCS 505 T 6:00PM – 8:45PM JR 247 

   Tevel, Alona 
   Alona.tevel@csun.edu 

ADM THURS 4:00PM-5:00PM SQ204D/Zoom FCS 357 ARR ARR ONLINE 

Torabian-Riasati, Setareh 
setareh.esfahani@csun.edu  

ND 
DPD 

MON 
FRI  

11:00AM-1:45PM (Zoom) 

2:00PM-3:15PM (SQ 200K) 
SQ200K/Zoom 

FCS 307 
FCS 403 

F 
F 

11:00 AM – 1:45 PM 
8:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

SQ 100 

JD 1552 

Tung, Tracie 
tracie.tung@csun.edu  

ADM 

WED 
THURS 

 
 

1:00PM-3:00PM 
10:00AM-11:00AM, 

11:00AM-12:00PM (By 
appt.) 

Zoom 

FCS 160 
FCS 160 

FCS 296 A 
FCS 494 
FCS 494I 

W 
TH 
F 

TH 
ARR 

3:30 PM - 6:15 PM 
3:30 PM - 6:15 PM 
12:00PM-2:45PM 
1:00PM-2:50PM 

ARR 

SQ 100 

SG 105 

SQ 246 

SG 103 

ONLINE 
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   Warren, Shirley 
   shirley.tmask@csun.edu 
 

ADM 
TUES 

THURS 
2:00PM-3:30PM 
2:00PM-3:30PM 

Zoom 

FCS 170  
FCS 170 
FCS 271 
FCS 271L 
FCS 356 
FCS 356L 

F 
T 

TH 

T 

TH 

T/TH 

9:00AM-10:40AM 

9:30AM-12:15PM 

9:30AM-11:10AM 

4:00PM-5:40PM 

4:00PM-5:40PM 

8:25AM-9:15AM 

SQ 100 

SQ 241  

SQ 241 

SQ 241 

SQ 241 

JD 1563 

  Williams, Cynthia 
  cynthia.williams@csun.edu 

 
ADM ADM 

11:30AM-12:30AM 

10:00AM-1:00AM 
SQ204D 

FCS 150 
FCS 150L 
FCS 471 
FCS 471L 

F 
F 

ARR 

M 

11:00AM-12:40PM 
1:00PM-3:45PM 

ARR 
12:30PM-3:15PM 

SQ 241 
SQ 241 
ONLINE 
SQ 241 

Yang, Yali 
   yali.yang@csun.edu  

CA 
TUES  

THURS 
3:20PM-4:50PM 
3:20PM-4:50PM 

SQ204A/Zoom 

FCS 315 
FCS 324 
FCS 380 
FCS 429 
FCS 623 

T/TH 
ARR 
T/TH 
TH 
TH 

12:30 PM - 1:45 PM 
ARR 

2:00PM-3:15PM 
6:00PM-8:45PM 

6:00PM-8:45PM 

SQ 100 

ONLINE 

UL 001 

UL 001 

SQ 210 

Zhukova, Tatyana 
tatyana.zhukova@csun.edu 

ID FRI 
7:00AM-7:50AM 

 11:00AM-11:50AM 
Zoom 

FCS 111 

FCS 410 

F 

ARR 
8:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

ARR 

ONLINE 
ONLINE 
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